



KN-28160

SELF-ADHESIVE REINFORCED KRAFT PAPER TAPE

Physical Properties		Standard	Metric	Test Method	
Color		Natural			
Composite Layer Adhesive		Polymeric copolymer			
Water-Activated Adhesive		Hot melt adhesive			
Total Thickness		6.3 mils	0.16 mm	ASTM D-3652	GB/T7125
Peel Strength 90°		90 oz/in	25 N/25mm	ASTM D-3330	GB/T2792
Retention		> 24 h	> 24 h	ASTM D-3654	GB/T4851
Tensile Strength		45 lbs/in	200 N/25mm	ASTM D-3759	GB/T7753
Extensibility		3-5%	3-5%	ASTM D-3759	GB/T7753
Low Temperature		23°F	-5°C	BC/BD-220SE	BC/BD-220SE
High Temperature		140°F	60°C	DHG-9055A	DHG-9055A
Reinforcement	MD	72mm (1-1-1-1-1) Fiberglass			
	CD	28mm G150(1-1-1)Fiberglass Diamond Pattern			
base material		Top Ply: 25 lb (40 g/m²) kraft paper			
		Bottom Ply: 25 lb (40 g/m²) kraft paper			













DESCRIPTION:

KN-28160 Packaging Tape is a fast, reliable sealing, economical, pressure-sensitive and self-adhesive packaging kraft tape that improves the efficiency of your packaging line. With strong initial adhesion and a strong seal, the unique gripper rib technology gives this tape better tensile strength than ordinary tape and is less prone to theft.

USE METHOD:

Tear off the tape and use it to seal the top and bottom of the cardboard box. Suitable for all types of cardboard boxes.

STORAGE CONDITION:

It's recommended to store in clean and dry place. Damaged packaging shall be prevented. Not stored with volatile solvent. The temperature of storage shall be 4° C to 26° C and the humidity shall be between 40% and 50%. Rotate inventory recommended.

Shelf Life:

1 years from the date of shipment

The above properties and results obtained refer to the average values of laboratory testing carried out on the samples of Kingnode product. Kingnode does not guarantee testing accuracy and makes no guarantee of product performance, safety, or suitability, either expressed or implied, when used alone or in combination with other products. Kingnode strongly urges users to undertake independent testing in order to verify the suitability of the product for whatever intended use. Kingnode assumes no responsibility for any damage or injury sustained as a result of the use of its products.

Kingnode America Inc.

3005 Breckinridge Blvd suite 200, Duluth, GA 30096. United States

Tel:+1 888-998-6866 info@kingnodetech.com https://kingnodetech.com